
August 16, 1995 

Hinkle, Cox, Eaton, Coffield & Hensley P.L.L.C. 
Attn: James Bruce 
P. O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 

Exxon Corporation 
Attn: Alex Correa 
P. O. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702-1600 

Re: Case Nos. 11,297and 11,298, Applications of Exxon Corporation for 
statutory unitization, to initiate a waterflood project, for "EOR " 
qualification, and for 18 unorthodox oil well locations, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

Administrative request for four unorthodox oil well locations in 
Sections 31 and 32, Township 20 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Messrs. Bruce and Correa: 

Exxon's application for administrative approval by letter dated July 31, 1995 for four 
unorthodox oil well locations for the purpose of completing an efficient production/injection 
pattern within the proposed Avalon Delaware Unit Waterflood Project in Eddy County, New 
Mexico, which was the subject of controversy in consolidated Cases 11,297 and 11,298 heard in 
Hobbs, New Mexico on June 29, 1995, is being returned to you at this time. 

These four wells were in part the subject of said controversial hearing, an order is still 
pending in this matter and should be issued shortly. Any action taken by the Division prior to the 
issuance of a decision in Case Nos. 11,297 and 11,298 on these four wells would be most 
inappropriate and could be construed as an attempt to circumvent the hearing process and to 
influence final judgement. 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY - P O. 80X 6429 - SANTA f t , NM 87505-6429 - (505) 827-5950 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION - P. O. BOX 6429 SANTA H. N M 87505-6429 - (505) 827-5925 

ENERCY CONSERVATION AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION - P. O. BOX 6429 - SANTA f t , N M 87505-6429 - (505) 827-5900 
FORESTRYAND RESOURCES CONSERVATION DIVISION - P. O. BOX 1948 - SANTA f t , NM 87504-194 8 (505) 827-58JO 

MININC AND MINERALS DIVISION - P. O. BOX 6429 - SANTA f t , N M 87505-6429 - (505) 827-5970 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - P. O. BOX 6429 SANTA f t , N M 87505-6429 - (505) 827-71J1 

PARK AND RECREATION DIVISION - P. O. BOX 1147 SANTA f l , N M 87504-1147 - (505) 827-7465 



James Bruce / Alex Correa 
August 16, 1995 
Page 2 

Should there be any need for further questions or comments concerning this matter, Mr. 
Bruce may address them in a letter with appropriate notice to the other two parties in these 
proceedings. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Artesia 
U. S. Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 
Case File 11,297 
Case File 11,298 
William J. LeMay - OCD Director, Santa Fe 
Rand L. Carroll - Counsel, OCD, Santa Fe 
Yates Petroleum Corporation, c/o William F. Carr - Santa Fe 
Premier Oil & Gas, Inc., c/o W. Thomas Kellahin - Santa Fe 



r '<Cf, COMPANY, U.S.A. 
.'OST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND 7?702-160G 

' •;DL-\'D FPO0UC' '5N ORGiMZATIOr. 

r-ERATiC'-IS INTEGCir-

Mr. William J. LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Exxon Corp. requests Administrative Approval of the Unorthodox Locations listed below in the 
Proposed Avalon Delaware Unit. 

WeII# Location Qtn/Qtr. Unit Letter 
2420 32-20S-28E swsw L 
2220 32-20S-28E SWNW E 
2216 31-20S-28E SWNE G 
2014 31-20S-28E SENW F 

These wells are necessary "to permit the completion of an efficient production and injection pattern with 
a secondary recovery or pressure maintenance project" and are not "closer than 330 feet to the outer 
boundary of the lease or the unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter section line or 
subdivision inner boundary" (Rule 104,F,1). 

Exxon Corp. will operate the Unit and is also the offset operator of the existing lease and has no 
objections to these unorthodox locations. Copies of the following are attached for each well: C-101, 
C-102, Federal Form 3160-3 (for Federal wells). Approval of this application will allow the permits to 
drill to be released before unitization. A space is provided below for your signature. If you have any 
questions, please call me at (915) 688-6782. 

Sincerely, 

Alex M. Correa 

Signature: 
William J. LeMay 

Title: 
Date: 

'£5 v - m 6 52 
July 27, 1995 

Proposed Avalon (Delaware) Unit 
Unorthodox Locations 
Sections 31 & 32, T20S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

AMC:mym 
Attachments 
"\avalon.ltr 



=»D Boi i * K HaeM . KW U H 1-19*0 

3Q D m « 0 0 . Ar t aaL NM U211-J719 

> « n e t IS 

; X D too a n s a «o. . A s e c K M 17410 

} i * n o JV 

PO Bo*20M. S a n fe . K M I75O4-20U 

Sate or New Mexico 
" m u , Voaanai * N t n r a 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Xevtseo February 10. 199* 

losnicuoot oo o«c* 
Submit to Appropruis Ducnct Offic* 

Sou, L M J * . 6 COOM« 

Fe* U u t . S CopiM 

, AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. RE-ENTER. DEEPEN. PLUGBACK. OR ADD A ZONE 

1 Exxon Corp. 
1 P.O. Box 1600, ML-14 
1 Midland, Texas 79702 
i 

• O d U D K a a a k a r 

007673 1 Exxon Corp. 
1 P.O. Box 1600, ML-14 
1 Midland, Texas 79702 
i 

30-0 

| ' P l i p w u C a a a 

I Avalon (Delaware) Unit 2420 

Surtace Location 
1 U L ar a a a a . K M * . Lat Ida | F a l i M M • O t t a w a h i E M M W a t K M 

! L 32 20S 28E 1333' South 1107 West Eddy 

' Prooosed Bottom Hole Location if Different From Sunace 
; \X-mwm. j S - M ta Lot l a a | F a t l l M l M 

i 
S M U V I F a a t f n W a a l | 1 E a a V W a a i a a tar 

I Avalon Delaware 3715 

a f M i 1 
1 

* P t W ^ a M a a a a 1 M l 

W a r * Tyma C a a a 
j 

' W a l T m C a a . 
1 

' Laaaa r r a a C«aa ' • | IT 
N 0 1 R s 3205' 

" rMpaaaaOaaM • r 1 a l l • I p a a P a a i 

NO | 
4,500' 1 

Delaware Unknown ASAP 

Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
3 a k S t e i a a f c a « f C a a * * » r ••• inirr 
20" 16" ILine DiDe 40' 40 cu. f t . Surface 
14 3/4" 10 3/4" |40.4*/K-55 600' 350 cu. f t . Surface 
9 1/2" 7 5/8" [26.4#/K-55 2.540' 1500 cu. f t . Surface 
6 3/4" 4 1/2" 4.56* * * 300 cu. f t . Lnr. Top 

1 
mi p a 4 aaa) V a a ) a | | l a a a i a i i O i m N t r n U i a V t f S » % a > a a i t t a ^ P I * a<ll 

* 4 1/2" prod 
** 4 1/2" prod 

. string is f iberglass. 

. string from 2,300' to TD. 

- C-102 is attached. 

- Copy of request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Locations is attached. 

of an OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

•.lex M. lorrea THk: 

'r. -feauiatorv iDec ianst i Daar 



District I 

PO Box I960. Hobbi. NU 88241-1980 

District II 

PO Drawer DD. Arteaia, NM 8B211-0710 

District UI 

1000 Rio Braaos Rd. , Aztec. Nil 87410 

District IV 
PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NU 87604-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals k Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. 1984 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease -4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code 

03715 
Pod Nome 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 
Property Code Property None 

AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 
Wet Number 
2420 

OGRID No. 

007673 
Operotor Nome 

Exxon Corp. 
Devotion 
3205 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Ronqe Lot Ion Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

L 32 20S 28E 1333' SOUTH 1107' WEST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ion Feet from the North/South I'ne Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

Joint cr lu l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Signature 

CH. Harper 
Printed Name 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hormby cmriity that tho M0 locution 
mar piottod from fMd not— of 
mo or undor my jupwiMtan, ond 
ond corrvct to tho bomt of my 

munmjm mmdm my 
tho momm it two 

6/8/95 
Date ot Survey 

Sanoture and Seal of Professional Surveyor. 

Certificate 

Distance to nearest Town Drawn By Dote Drawing Fie Name 



=•0 Boi i*W Ham 
ZKJBTB a 

3Q Drrver 00. Aj« aa. KM U211-0719 

Dutrm tn 
XO Rw dnupa Ad.. A I C KM 17410 

jymra rv 
?0 Boi 2011. S**u Ft. NM I7504-20M 

Scats ar New Mexico 
LaOTfj. vaaana * *iacar*i i taairc 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
xevtsec Feoruary 10. 1994 

uutrucuou oa osct; 
Submit to Appropriate Oiaowt Office 

SUM L U H • 6 Copie* 
Ft* L M M • 5 Copts* 

ZZ AMENDED REPORT 

Exxon Corp. 
P.O. Box 1600, ML-14 
Midland, Texas 79702 

1 —wm n—a— 

007673 

30-0 

' rrmmwtf Caaa ' fiipMlT Hamm 

Avalon (Delaware) Unit 

• WaJW*. 

2220 

Sunace Locanon 
U L a r a t a o . 

E 32 20S 28E 

U> Ida Faa Itum IM | NiHaVtaaaa aaa 

2658' i South 1127' 
EaevVVaa iaa 

West Eddy 
1 Prooosed Bottom Hole Locauon if Different From Sunace 

Saaaaa « _ Lot Ida 

! 

Faa rvata BM Laa/Weaaaa 

Avalon Delaware 3715 

adraai 1 t f j t a a a a ^ a j a •a iw I 

| WarkTr taCaa. ' Wal Ttaa Caaa * Caaa»«ata«T • Laaaa TyaaCaaa ' Geaaaaiaaaaafri lid I 

i N 0 R S 3208' 
' ? W I | | 1 O—U 1 F 1 ll • * C I I I I I I I I -JtaartOaaa 

NO 4,500' Del aware Unknown ASAP 
: | Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

S a s S a CaaaMQ Z m m w m m t t U m i , SasawOaaaa Saaaaat* 1 aranmr | 
20" ! 16" 'Line PiDe 40' 40 cu. f t . Surface I 
"4 3/4" 1 10 3/4" 40.4#/K-55 600' 1350 cu. f t . Surface 
9 1/2" 1 7 5/8" 26.4*/K-55 2.540' 1500 cu. f t . Surface 
6 3/4" ! 4 1/2" * 4.56* 300 cu. f t . Lnr. Top 

** DeaBjaes aaa Baaawaaa) atfaav l/taal a > « — n k T W W m a W M J J C a t i L T V a i n a* 
adaaaaaaai MW a a * U B a a O T a V * W • ^ a V a a * a W BaW V W « B B laaTWW "aBBaaal tJeB IffJ aaa) 

* 4 1/2" prod 
** 4 1/2" prod 

. string 

. string 
is f iberglass, 
from 2,300' to TD. 

•HaPBBBBPBBBry* 

- C-102 is attached. 

- Copy of request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Locations is attached. 

J ' 'JUUW casta* OMt — aWi«aai— r m i «aui • ta una aaa caaa 
o< anr ooarajata aaa Baaa/i , 

/'' <: t • <//i '( '•" 1 •'< •• 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

J ' 'JUUW casta* OMt — aWi«aai— r m i «aui • ta una aaa caaa 
o< anr ooarajata aaa Baaa/i , 

/'' <: t • <//i '( '•" 1 •'< •• Aaafawaa s v , 

3"""'"""K : ] e x w/ Correa Title: 

Ir . ^eauiatorv SoecTaiist Aaaraara Oaa: Exawaaaa Oaa: 



District 1 

PO Box 1980. Hobbi. Nil 882*1-1980 

District II 

PO Drawer DD. Artesia. NU BB211-071B 

District ID 

1000 Rio Brasos Rd. . Aztec. Nil 87410 

District IV 
P0 Box 2088. Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals ie Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. 10B4 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Leaaa -4 Copies 
Fee Leaae - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code 

03715 
Pod Nome 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 
Property Code Property Nome 

AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 
WeN reUmbaa' 

2220 
OGRID No. 

007673 
Ooerotor Nome 

Exxon Core. 
Dewtion 

3208 

Surface Location 
UL or 'ot no. Section Townahip Ronqe Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

E 32 20S 28E 2658' SOUTH 1127' WEST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or tot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Sianoture 

CH. Harper 
Printed Nome 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Dote 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
! tho moM toco 
ltd natm of o 
oofwioioitf ond 
toot of my bi 

6/8/95 

I Aaraoy coriily lhat the mot <»cont»i U n a an <na> f t 
was p/offwd from ftwM notes oi actual survey* mass oy 
mo or unoor my oupomokm, and that th* tome lo true 
and comet lo Mw boot ol my MMM 

Dote of Survey 

Signature and Seat of 

Certificate Number 

Distance to nearest Town Drown By Oate Drewinq Fie Name 



f-'orm 3 1 *0-3 

Julv ii92) 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SL ISM IT IN TRIPLICATE* 

iOther instructions on 

reverse sicjel 

I'OUM M'I'RON I I ) 

OMB NO. ll)04-013b 

Expires; February 29. \99S 

5. :.; .\.M- DESIGNATION A N D SERIAL .NO. 

INMNM 01119 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
I Y'PE OF WORK 

. T Y P E o r W E L L 
' >IL 
'.VI-1 

DRILL & 
I A S r - t 
. VMI t L - l 

DEEPEN • 

IF I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E O R T R I B E N A M E 

I ". UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

I AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 
M U L T I P L E 
/ O N E • 

N A M E o F O P E R A T O R 

EXXON C O R P O R A T I O N ATTN: R E G U L A T O R Y A F F A I R S M L # 1 4 

•s. F \ K M O R [ .EASE N A M E . W E L L N O . 

iAVALON (DELAWARE ) UNIT 
12216 
! A P I W E L L N O . 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NJJ. _ , , r, n 

P. 0 . BOX 1600 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

10. FIELD A N D POOL, OR WILDCAT 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 

[ I . SEC. T „ R., M., OR BLK. 
A N D SURVEY OR AREA 

S E C 3 1 , T 2 0 S , R28E 

•X. LOCATION OH WRLL. i Report location clearty and in accordance with any Slate requirements.*) 
U surface 

2 5 6 4 ' FNL & 1377» F E L 
M proposed prod, zone 

2 5 6 4 ' FNL & 1 3 7 7 ' F E L 

10. FIELD A N D POOL, OR WILDCAT 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 

[ I . SEC. T „ R., M., OR BLK. 
A N D SURVEY OR AREA 

S E C 3 1 , T 2 0 S , R28E 

U. DISTANCE LN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR PoST OFFICE' 

5 . 5 M I . NORTH OF CARLSBAD. NM 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

EDDY 
13. STATE 

NM 
IS. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED' LOCATION To 2 7 2 5 * NO. OF ACRES I.N LEASE 

NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. j 
• Also lo nearest drlg. unu line, if any) 3 9 * F E L i 2 1 1 8 . 7 8 * 

1". NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

40 * * 
l i DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION' : 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

TO NEAREST W E L L . DRILLING. COMPLETED, 1 4 5 0 0 ' 
OR APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE. FT. 8 3 4 * N W T O # 2 1 1 5 

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

ROTARY 

3 2 3 3 * GR 10 /31 /95 

PROPOSED CASINC A N D CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE ! G R A D E , S IZE O F C A S I N G WEIGHT PER FOOT SHTTING DEPTH oL'A.NTITY OF CEMENT 

2 0 ' 1 6 ' L I N E P I P E 4 0 ' 4 0 C U . F T . TO SURF, 

14 3/4 10 3 /4 4 0 . 4 # / K - 5 5 6 0 0 3 5 0 C U . F T . TO S U R F . 

9 1 / 2 " 
6 3 / 4 " 

7 5/8* 
4 1/2 ' 

| 2 6 . 4 t t / K - 5 5 

4 . 5 6 * / * * * 
2540 ' 
* * * * 

5 0 0 C U . 

3 0 0 C U . 
F T . TO S U R F . 

F T . - L N R . TOP 

* S U R V E Y E D A C R E A G E = 2 1 4 0 . 1 4 . * * # 2 2 1 6 I S AT AN UNORTHODOX L O C A T I O N & 
S I M U L T A N E O U S L Y D E D I C A T E D W/ # 2 2 1 5 . * * * 4 1 / 2 " P R O D . S T R I N G I S F I B E R G L A S S 
* * * * 4 1 / 2 " P R O D . S T R I N G FROM 2 3 0 0 * TO T D . 

C S G . 
1 6 " 
10 3 / 4 " 
7 5 / 8 " 
4 1/2" 

CMT. T Y P E 
R E D I - M I X 
L I T E CMT. 
L I T E CMT. 
C L A S S " C " 

" C " 
" C " 

& C L A S S 
& C L A S S 

D R I L L I N G D U R A T I O N W I L L B E 2 0 D A Y S . 
FOR S U R F A C E U S E PLAN AND D R I L L I N G E I G H T P O I N T P L A N R E F E R TO U N I T W I D E 
PLAN ON F I L E . BOND C O V E R A G E PURSUANT TO 4 3 C F R 3 1 0 4 FOR L E A S E 
A C T I V I T I E S I S B E I N G P R O V I D E D BY EXXON C O R P O R A T O R S N A T I O N W I D E O I L AND 
GAS B L A N K E T BOND NUMBER 5 1 1 - 2 3 - 0 6 ( B L M BOND NO. 0 0 2 4 ) . 
A b o V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : If proposal is to deepen, zive 'Jala <jn present product ive *one : ind proposed new product ive zone. I f proposal is to a n i l o r 

epen d i r e a i o n a l l y . j u v e ^ e n i n e n l d a u on subsurface locationsarid measured ana t rue vert ical depths. G ive Mnwout preventer p r o g r a m , it any. 

SIGNED 

A l e x M. C o r r e a 
S r . R e g u l a t o r y S p e c i a l i s ; i 

( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 8 - 6 7 8 2 
0 7 / 2 7 / 9 5 

: rns space tor Federal or State office usei 

•'F.R.MIT NO. A P P R O V A L D A T E . 

I ' i 'ROVl 
OVDIT: 

:>Y . 

"See Ins t ruc t ions On Reverse S ide 



District 1. 

PO 'Jox ;d80. Hobbs, NU 88241-1980 

District II 

PO Drawer DD. Artesia. NU 68211-0719 

District in 

1000 Rio Brasos Rd. . Aztsc. NM 87410 

District IV 
PO Bos 208H. Santa Fe. NM 87604-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals Sc Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. 1994 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease -4 Copies 
Fee Leaae - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number ! Pool Code | 

! 03715 ! 
Pool Nome 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 
Property Code Property Nome 

AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 
We* Number 

2216 
OCHD No. 

007673 
Operator Nome 

Exxon Core. 
EJcntion 

3233' 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

G 
Section 

31 
Township 

20S 
Ronoe 

28E 
Lot ldn Feet tram the 

2564' 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet torn tne 

1377' 
Cost/West line 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

B o t t o m Hole L o c a t i o n If D i f f e r e n t F r o m S u r f a c e 
UL or lot no. Section Toenthip Ronoe Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line j Feet Iran tne East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

Joint or Infill ^ ConsoUdafan Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION • 

B 

1377' 

:2216 

4 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Signature 

CH. Hamer 
Printed Nome 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Dote 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ horoby corttfy that tho moM foeotion Bhomn on thia ptet 
worn ptottod mam ftotd notom at octuot oormyo mart* by 
mm or undmr my ouparvMon, ond that tho oomo io into 
ond comet to tho toot of my boUoL 

6/8/95 
Dote of Survey 
Signature and Seal o^JtBtemsutSurtryar. 

Certificote Number 

Distance to nearest Town 

Miles N of CARISRAn 
Drown By 

CDD 

Dote Drawing Fie Name 

M r\ • .M HQ R1 r 



Form 3160-3 
(Julv 1992) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUWIT l \ TRIPLICATE* 
(Other instructions on 

reverse side) 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-013n 

Expires: February 29. 1995 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION A M ) SERIAL No. 

NMNM 01119 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 6. IF I N D I A N . ALLOTTEE OK TKI1IE NAMf 

la. TYPE OF WORK 

b. TYPE OF WELL 

WELL 

DRILL E 

• 

DEEPEN • 

GAS 
WELL 

SINGLE 
ZONE 

MULTIPLE 
/.ONE 

UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 

• 
NAME OF OPERATOR 

EXXON C O R P O R A T I O N A T T N : R E G U L A T O R Y A F F A I R S M L « 1 4 

«. FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL .No. 
AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 
2 0 J > 
9. API WELL NO. 

3. ADDRESS A N D TELEPHONE 
P°. O. BOX 1600 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

4. LOCATION OF WELL( (Report location dearly and in accordance with any State requirements.'; 
At surface 

1 3 8 8 ' F N L & 2 7 5 0 ' FWL 
At proposed prod, zone 

1 3 8 8 ' FKII ft 7 7 5 0 ' FWI 

10. FIELD A N D POOL, OR WILDCAT 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 

11. SEC. T.. R.. M . . OR BLK. 
A N D SURVEY OR AREA 

S E C 3 1 , T 2 0 S , R 2 8 E 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES A N D DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE" 

5.5 M I . NORTH OF CARLSBAD* NM 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

EDDY 
13. STATE 

NM 
IS. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED1 LOCATION" TO ?gQB I 

NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE. FT. " 7 7 
'Also to nearest (trig, unit line, if any) 4 5 * F W L 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

2118.78* 
P. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO TH^S^WELL^ 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION" 
TO NEAREST WELL. D R I L L I N G , COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON" THIS LEASE, F T . 8 8 3 ' S E T O # 2 1 115 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4 5 0 0 * 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

R O T A R Y 

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3 2 4 0 GR 
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START" 

11 /20 /95 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE GRADE. SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT 
i 

| SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

2 0 " 1 6 " L I N E P I P E | 4 0 ' 40 C U . F T . TO S U R F . 
14 3 / 4 10 3 / 4 4 0 . 4 t t / K - 5 5 i 6 0 0 ' 350 C U . F T . TO S U R F . 
9 1 / 2 " 7 5 / 8 " 2 6 . 4 * / K - 5 5 | 2 5 4 0 ' 500 C U . F T . TO S U R F . 
6 3 / 4 ' 4 1/2 ' 4 . 5 6 * / * * * **** 3 0 0 C U . F T . - L N R . TOP 

^SURVEYED ACREAGE = 2140.14. ** *2014 I S AT AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION & 
SIMULTANEOUSLY DEDICATED W/ * ***4 1/2" PROD. STRING I S FIBERGLASS 
* * * * 4 1 / 2 " P R O D . S T R I N G FROM 2 3 0 0 ' TO T D . 

C M T . T Y P E 
R E D I - M I X 
L I T E CMT. 
L I T E CMT. 
C L A S S " C " 

& 
& 

C L A S S 
C L A S S 

I I Q I 

•IQI 

D R I L L I N G D U R A T I O N W I L L B E 20 D A Y S . 

CSG. 
16" 
10 3 / 4 " 
7 5 / 8 " 
4 1/2" 
FOR S U R F A C E U S E PLAN AND D R I L L I N G E I G H T P O I N T PLAN R E F E R TO U N I T W I D E 
P L A N ON F I L E . BOND C O V E R A G E PURSUANT TO 4 3 C F R 3 1 0 4 FOR L E A S E 
A C T I V I T I E S I S B E I N G P R O V I D E D BY EXXON C O R P O R A T I O N ' S N A T I O N W I D E O I L AND 
GAS BLANKET BOND NUMBER 511-23-06 (BLM BOND NO. 0024). 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is lo deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to dnl. ur 
deepen directionally.eive pertrnentdata on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

TITLE 

A l e x M. C o r r e a 
S r . R e g u l a t o r y S p e c i a l 

(915) 688-6782 
07 /28 /95 

i'Thii space for Federal or State office use 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF A N Y : 

TITLE DATE 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



District 1 

?0 Bex 1B80. Hobbs, NM 88241-1080 

District II 

PO Drawer DO. Artesia, Nil 88211-0710 

District ID 

1000 Rio Brasos Rd. , Aztec. NM 87410 

District IV 
PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. KM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals 6t Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 20BB 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. IBM 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease -4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code 

03715 
Pool Nome 

AVALON DELAWARE 3715 
Property Code Property Nome 

AVALON (DELAWARE) UNIT 
Well Number 

2014 
OGRJO No. 

007673 
Operator Nome 

Exxon Corp. 
Devotion 

3240' 

Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Tovnahip Ronoe Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the E oil/West Ire County 

G 31 20S 28E 1388' NORTH 2750' WEST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Town thro Ronae Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eat/West tne County 

Dedicated Aaa 

40 

Jaeni or infill Contdidotun Code Order Na 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

?lso' 

B 

2014 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my know/edge ond belief 

Signature 

CH. Harper 
Printed Nome 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Dote 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ horoby certify that tho wo* location mhomn tw* thin plot 
was plotted from fiofd note* of oetuol ourvayo modo by 
mo or under my oupontioian. ond that tho tarn* h trvo 
ond corroct to tho boot of my botiof. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and 

7/24/95 

Certificate Number J 

Distance to nearest Town Drann By Dote j Droimtg File Name ] 

5.5 Miles N of CARLSBAD , New Mexico. SRP K/?/qs 



H I N K L E , C O X , E A T O N , C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y 

PAUL W. EATON 
CONRAD E. COFFIELD 

HAROLD L HENSLEY. JR. 
STUART D SHANOR 
ERIC D LANPHERE 

C. D. MARTIN 
ROBERT P TINNIN. J R 
MARSHALL G MARTIN 

MASTON C. COURTNEY"' 
DON L PATTERSON** 

DOUGLAS L L.UN5F0RD 
NICHOLAS J NOEDING 
T. O L D E R E2ZELL, J R 
W1LLIAM 8 BURFORO* 

RICHARD E. OLSON 
RICHARD R WILFONG" 
THOMAS J. McSRtDE 

NANCY S. CUSACK 

JEFFREY L. FORNACIARI 
JEFFREY D HEWETT 

J A M E S BRUCE 
JERRY F, SHACKELFORD* 
JEFFREY W. HELLBERG* 
WILLIAM F. C O U N T l S S " 

ALBERT L. PITTS 
THOMAS M HNASKO 
J O H N C CHAMBERS* 
GARY D. C O M P T O N " 

W. H. BR IAN. JR_*> 
RUSSELL J . BAILEY*' 

CHARLES R WATSON. J R * * 
THOMAS D. HAINES. J R 

GREGORY J N IBERT 
MARK C. DOW 

FRED W. 5 C H W E N D I M A N N 
J A M E S M. H U D S O N 

• R E G I S T E R E D I N N E W M E X I C O 

A S H I N K L E . C O X . E A T O N , 

C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y . P.L .L .C. . L T D . . C O . 

HAND DELIVERED 

J P . L . J L . C . * 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
2 L S M O N T E Z U M A P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 0 6 8 

S A N T A K E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 0 8 

( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 2 - 4 5 5 4 FAX 1 5 0 5 ) 9 8 2 - 8 6 2 3 

LEWIS C. COX. JR (1924-1993! 
CLARENCE E. HINKLE I I 9 0 H 9 8 5 1 

O F C O U N S E L 

O M CALHOUN" J O E W WOOO 
RICHARD L CAZZELL** RAY W RICHARDS* 1 

L A. WHITE** 

JEFFREY S BAIRD* 
THOMAS E. HOOD* ' 

REBECCA NICHOLS J O H N S O N 
STANLEY K KOTOVSKY. JR. 

H R THOMAS 
ELLEN S. CASEY 

MARGARET CARTER LUDEWIG 
S BARRY PAISNER 

MARTIN MEYERS 
WYATT L BROOKS** 
DAVID M RUSSELL** 

ANDREW J CLOUTIER 
STEPHANIE LAN DRY 
KIRT E MOELL1NG* 1 

DIANE FISHER 
JUL IE P NEERKEN 

WILLIAM P 5LATTERY 
CHRISTOPHER M MOODY 

J A M E S A. G l L L E -
MARGARET R M c \ . 

LISA K. SMiTr- • 
N O R M A N D EVSA 

DARREN T G R C % 

MOLLY M C l N T O i 
MARC IA B LINCO . 
SCOTT A. S H U A ^ ' 

PAUL G NASC 
R T R E T ARVIZ-

AMY C WRIG!- ' ' " 
BRADLEY G B i S ' . 

KAROLYN KING N E . 
ELLEN T L O U D E R a : 
BARBARA G R E G 3 3 . 

JAMES H WOOT ' 

AUSTIN AFFILIATION 
HOFFMAN & STEPHENS, PC 

KENNETH R HOFFMAN* 
TOM D STEPHENS* 

RONALD C SCHULTZ. J R " 
J O S E CANO* 

' N O T L I C E N S E O I N N E W M E X I C O 

• F O R M E R L Y C O M P R I S I N G T H E F I R M OF 

C U L T O N . M O R G A N . B R I T A I N 6. W H I T E , 

August 11, 

Michael E. Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
2040 So. Pacheco S t r e e t 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502 

AUG 11 1 9 9 5 

Oi! Conservation Division 

Re: Exxon Corporation's application for administrative approval 
of four unorthodox well locations in the proposed Avalon 
(Delaware) Unit 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Regarding the J u l y 27, 1995 l e t t e r a p p l i c a t i o n by Alex 
Correa of Exxon: As you know, i n Case No. 112 97 Exxon requested 
18 unorthodox w e l l l o c a t i o n s as p a r t o f the w a t e r f l o o d p r o j e c t 
f o r the U n i t . U n f o r t u n a t e l y , most of those l o c a t i o n s were not 
staked a t the time of hearing. A f t e r s t a k i n g , i t t u r n s out most 
of the l o c a t i o n s requested a t the hearing are wrong. Attached 
f o r your i n f o r m a t i o n i s a cha r t l i s t i n g the l o c a t i o n s requested 
at hearing and the c u r r e n t l o c a t i o n s . 

As a r e s u l t o f these changes, Mr. Correa requested 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r the f o u r i n j e c t i o n w e l l s , which w i l l 
be the f i r s t f o u r w e l l s d r i l l e d f o r the proposed U n i t . Exxon 
f e l t t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was necessary due t o the changed l o c a t i o n s . 

We ap p r e c i a t e your a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s matter. Please c a l l i f 
you have any questions. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD 

Enclosure 
cc: W i l l i a m T. Dunca: 

POST OFFICE BOX IO POST OFFICE BOX 3 5 6 0 POST OFFICE BOX 9 2 3 8 POST OFFICE BOX 2043 401 w. ISTM S T R E E T . 

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 8 8 2 0 2 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 AMARILLO, TEXAS 79105 ALBUOUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103 AUSTIN. TEXA5 " E 8 0 0 

(SOS) 622-65IO (9IS) 6 8 3 - 4 8 9 1 (S06) 372-5569 15051 768-1500 1512) 476-7 . 

FAX (505) 623-9332 FAX (915) 6 S 3 - 6 5 I 8 FAX (8O6J 372-9761 FAX (505) 768-1529 FAX (512) 47e 
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